Government of West Bengal Department of Environment Poura Bhawan, 4th Floor, 415/A, FD Block, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-106.".

No. EN/3001/T-II-2/007/2007

Dated, Kolkata, the 10th December, 2013.

ORDER

WHEREAS it has been considered necessary to nominate representatives of organizations under clause (xvi) of sub-section (2) of Section 3 of the East Kolkata Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Act, 2006 (West Ben. ACT VII of 2006) (hereinafter referred to as the said Act) and Rule 3(1) of the East Kolkata Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Rules, 2006 as Members of East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the power conferred by clause (xvi) of sub-section 2 of Section 3 of the said Act, the Governor is pleased hereby to nominate representatives of the following organisations as Members of the East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority for a term of three years from the date of issue of this order or till further orders:

- Ramakrishna Mission Lokashiksha Parishad, Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama, Narendrapur, Kolkata 700103
- 2. Ramakrishna Sarada Mission & Sri Sarada Math, Dakshineswar, Kolkata 700076
- 3. People United for Better Living in Calcutta (PUBLIC), Kolkata 700029.

Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal Department of Environment

No. EN/3001/T-II-2/007/2007/1(8)

Dated, Kolkata, the 10th December, 2013.

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :-

- 1) Chairperson, East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority & Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
- 2) Member Secretary, East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority & Addl. Chief. Secretary, Department of Environment, Government of West Bengal,
- 3) Chief Environment Officer, Department. of Environment, Government of West Bengal
- 4) Chief Technical Officer, East Kolkata Wetlands Management Authority
- 5) Ramakrishna Mission Lokashiksha Parishad, Ramakrishna Mission Ashrama, Narendrapur,
 Kolkata 700103.
- 6) Ramakrishna Sarada Mission & Sri Sarada Math, Dakshineswar, Kolkata 700076
- 7) People United for Better Living in Calcutta (PUBLIC), Kolkata 700029.
- 8) Nodal Officer for display in departmental website & EKWMA website.

Deputy Secretary